

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.		-35.90 %		-2.56 %		12.82 %	
			39,000.00	25,000.00	-14,000.00	38,000.00	-1,000.00	44,000.00	5,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.3000	ACRE	33,333.3500	4,637.3400	-86.09 %	6,000.0000	-82.00 %	20,000.0000	-40.00 %
			10,000.01	1,391.20	-8,608.80	1,800.00	-8,200.01	6,000.00	-4,000.01
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
		L.S.		130.17 %		400.00 %		150.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,301.75	1,301.75	5,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
GRADING									
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	16.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	36.1200	-75.92 %	52.0000	-65.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %
			2,400.00	577.92	-1,822.08	832.00	-1,568.00	1,600.00	-800.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	315.0000	TON	33.0000	18.9100	-42.70 %	13.0000	-60.61 %	9.5000	-71.21 %
			10,395.00	5,956.65	-4,438.35	4,095.00	-6,300.00	2,992.50	-7,402.50
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	170.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	16.3600	9.07 %	39.0000	160.00 %	11.0000	-26.67 %
			2,550.00	2,781.20	231.20	6,630.00	4,080.00	1,870.00	-680.00
DRAINAGE									
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	140.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	21.1900	-29.37 %	46.0000	53.33 %	44.5000	48.33 %
			4,200.00	2,966.60	-1,233.40	6,440.00	2,240.00	6,230.00	2,030.00
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	130.0000	TON	30.0000	38.8900	29.63 %	66.0000	120.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %
			3,900.00	5,055.70	1,155.70	8,580.00	4,680.00	5,200.00	1,300.00
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.								
	150.0000	TON	35.0000	29.1500	-16.71 %	50.0000	42.86 %	38.0000	8.57 %
			5,250.00	4,372.50	-877.50	7,500.00	2,250.00	5,700.00	450.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD 609 N HILL BLVD
 EVERSON WA 982479764 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
10	QUARRY SPALLS								
	104.0000	TON	45.0000	-27.02 %	32.8400	40.0000	-11.11 %	39.0000	-13.33 %
			4,680.00	-1,264.64	3,415.36	4,160.00	-520.00	4,056.00	-624.00
11	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	12.0000	L.F.	80.0000	-38.99 %	48.8100	15.0000	-81.25 %	39.0000	-51.25 %
			960.00	-374.28	585.72	180.00	-780.00	468.00	-492.00
12	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1								
		L.S.		-2.71 %			-19.29 %		-8.24 %
			140,000.00	-3,789.65	136,210.35	113,000.00	-27,000.00	128,457.50	-11,542.50
STRUCTURE									
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	-27.10 %	21.8700	24.0000	-20.00 %	29.0000	-3.33 %
			18,000.00	-4,878.00	13,122.00	14,400.00	-3,600.00	17,400.00	-600.00
14	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.		-22.55 %			-60.85 %		20.88 %
			38,055.00	-8,582.29	29,472.71	14,900.00	-23,155.00	46,000.00	7,945.00
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL								
	50.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	37.28 %	54.9100	60.0000	50.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			2,000.00	745.50	2,745.50	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
SURFACING									
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	140.0000	TON	50.0000	-41.78 %	29.1100	49.0000	-2.00 %	31.0000	-38.00 %
			7,000.00	-2,924.60	4,075.40	6,860.00	-140.00	4,340.00	-2,660.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	508.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	-64.40 %	8.9000	8.0000	-68.00 %	12.5000	-50.00 %
			12,700.00	-8,178.80	4,521.20	4,064.00	-8,636.00	6,350.00	-6,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD
EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 93.0000	TON	130.0000 12,090.00	148.9400 13,851.42	14.57 % 1,761.42	190.0000 17,670.00	46.15 % 5,580.00	178.0000 16,554.00	36.92 % 4,464.00	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		66.00	66.00	0.00 %	66.00	0.00 %	66.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		6,000.00	17,062.64	184.38 % 11,062.64	9,500.00	58.33 % 3,500.00	16,000.00	166.67 % 10,000.00	
22	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.		11,400.00	3,751.32	-67.09 % -7,648.68	6,000.00	-47.37 % -5,400.00	4,500.00	-60.53 % -6,900.00	
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 305.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 1,220.00	2.2100 674.05	-44.75 % -545.95	2.7500 838.75	-31.25 % -381.25	3.0000 915.00	-25.00 % -305.00	
24	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT. 16.0000	EACH	15.0000 240.00	9.9300 158.88	-33.80 % -81.12	12.0000 192.00	-20.00 % -48.00	9.5000 152.00	-36.67 % -88.00	
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, #1 CONT. 140.0000	EACH	15.0000 2,100.00	8.8300 1,236.20	-41.13 % -863.80	10.0000 1,400.00	-33.33 % -700.00	9.5000 1,330.00	-36.67 % -770.00	
26	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVESTAKES 61.0000	EACH	6.0000 366.00	4.4100 269.01	-26.50 % -96.99	5.0000 305.00	-16.67 % -61.00	9.5000 579.50	58.33 % 213.50	
27	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT. 66.0000	EACH	15.0000 990.00	8.8300 582.78	-41.13 % -407.22	10.0000 660.00	-33.33 % -330.00	9.5000 627.00	-36.67 % -363.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD
EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.									
	138.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.9300	-33.80 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	9.5000	-36.67 %	
			2,070.00	1,370.34	-699.66	1,656.00	-414.00	1,311.00	-759.00	
29	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	19.0000	EACH	15.0000	8.8300	-41.13 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	9.5000	-36.67 %	
			285.00	167.77	-117.23	190.00	-95.00	180.50	-104.50	
30	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVESTAKES									
	91.0000	EACH	6.0000	4.4100	-26.50 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			546.00	401.31	-144.69	455.00	-91.00	455.00	-91.00	
31	PSIPE SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH PLUGS OR BARERROOT									
	167.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.4100	10.25 %	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			668.00	736.47	68.47	835.00	167.00	501.00	-167.00	
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	14.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.9300	-33.80 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	9.5000	-36.67 %	
			210.00	139.02	-70.98	168.00	-42.00	133.00	-77.00	
33	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.									
	77.0000	EACH	15.0000	9.9300	-33.80 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	9.5000	-36.67 %	
			1,155.00	764.61	-390.39	924.00	-231.00	731.50	-423.50	
34	PSIPE WESTERN REDCEDAR, #2 CONT.									
	19.0000	EACH	25.0000	16.5500	-33.80 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	
			475.00	314.45	-160.55	380.00	-95.00	342.00	-133.00	
35	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	748.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	6.0700	34.89 %	7.0000	55.56 %	7.0000	55.56 %	
			3,366.00	4,540.36	1,174.36	5,236.00	1,870.00	5,236.00	1,870.00	
36	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	135.0000	S.Y.	37.0000	11.0300	-70.19 %	13.0000	-64.86 %	24.0000	-35.14 %	
			4,995.00	1,489.05	-3,505.95	1,755.00	-3,240.00	3,240.00	-1,755.00	
37	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	465.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	6.6200	120.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	7.5000	150.00 %	
			1,395.00	3,078.30	1,683.30	3,720.00	2,325.00	3,487.50	2,092.50	
38	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	730.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0100	-16.50 %	6.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			4,380.00	3,657.30	-722.70	4,380.00	0.00	3,650.00	-730.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD 609 N HILL BLVD
 EVERSON WA 982479764 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
39	TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE	CALC	570.00	0.00 %	570.00	0.00 %	570.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
40	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	249.38 % 2,992.52	1,250.0000 5,000.00	316.67 % 3,800.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	300.00 % 3,600.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	48.0000 6,048.00	-26.46 % -1,600.20	42.0000 5,292.00	-12.50 % -756.00	38.0000 4,788.00	-20.83 % -1,260.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	36.81 % 3,680.84	4,300.0000 17,200.00	72.00 % 7,200.00	3,500.0000 14,000.00	40.00 % 4,000.00	
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	40.0000 160.00	32.40 % 51.84	90.0000 360.00	125.00 % 200.00	160.0000 640.00	300.00 % 480.00	
44	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000 660.00	10.00 % 66.00	1.3000 858.00	30.00 % 198.00	1.5000 990.00	50.00 % 330.00	
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	150.0000 300.00	-74.26 % -222.78	45.0000 90.00	-70.00 % -210.00	52.0000 104.00	-65.33 % -196.00	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	300.00	113.53 %	500.00	66.67 %	1,200.00	300.00 %	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	2.0000 1,320.00	-45.00 % -594.00	1.5000 990.00	-25.00 % -330.00	3.0000 1,980.00	50.00 % 660.00	
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	45,280.00	-83.13 %	25,000.00	-44.79 %	30,000.00	-33.75 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD 609 N HILL BLVD
 EVERSON WA 982479764 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	920.0000	S.F.	25.0000	19.4300	-22.28 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			23,000.00	17,875.60	-5,124.40	15,640.00	-7,360.00	25,760.00	2,760.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			95.20 %		361.54 %		361.54 %	
			1,300.00	2,537.57	1,237.57	6,000.00	4,700.00	6,000.00	4,700.00	
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			142.72 %		16.67 %		150.00 %	
			2,400.00	5,825.39	3,425.39	2,800.00	400.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	
52	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	1,111.5400	270.51 %	55.0000	-81.67 %	2,500.0000	733.33 %	
			300.00	1,111.54	811.54	55.00	-245.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	
53	FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
54	FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
57	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
58	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TIGER CONSTRUCTION, LTD. 6280 EVERSON GOSHEN RD EVERSON WA 982479764 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100444	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN ROAD BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
59	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-27.39 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	
60	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	8.0000	-4.88 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	16.0000	100.00 %	
			400.00	-19.50	350.00	-50.00	800.00	400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$461,347.01	-19.53%	\$388,478.75	-15.79%	\$456,789.00	-0.99%	
BASE TOTAL			\$461,347.01	-19.53%	\$388,478.75	-15.79%	\$456,789.00	-0.99%	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			39,000.00	-25.64 %	29,000.00	-10,000.00	75,000.00	92.31 %	48,500.00	24.36 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3000	ACRE	33,333.3500	45.50 %	48,500.0000	15,000.0000	15,000.0000	-55.00 %	20,000.0000	-40.00 %
			10,000.01	4,550.00	14,550.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	-5,500.01	6,000.00	-4,000.01
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			1,000.00	350.00 %	4,500.00	3,500.00	70,000.00	6,900.00 %	6,000.00	500.00 %
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	16.0000		150.0000	-6.67 %	140.0000	-100.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	-73.33 %
			2,400.00	-160.00	2,240.00	-160.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	640.00	-1,760.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON								
	315.0000		33.0000	-24.24 %	25.0000	-8.0000	38.0000	15.15 %	24.0000	-27.27 %
			10,395.00	7,875.00	7,875.00	-2,520.00	11,970.00	1,575.00	7,560.00	-2,835.00
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.								
	170.0000		15.0000	20.00 %	18.0000	3.0000	3.0000	-80.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %
			2,550.00	3,060.00	3,060.00	510.00	510.00	-2,040.00	2,040.00	-510.00
DRAINAGE										
7	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	140.0000		30.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	51.0000	70.00 %
			4,200.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,200.00	10,500.00	6,300.00	7,140.00	2,940.00
8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON								
	130.0000		30.0000	83.33 %	55.0000	25.0000	120.0000	300.00 %	88.0000	193.33 %
			3,900.00	7,150.00	7,150.00	3,250.00	15,600.00	11,700.00	11,440.00	7,540.00
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	TON								
	150.0000		35.0000	94.29 %	68.0000	33.0000	95.0000	171.43 %	42.0000	20.00 %
			5,250.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	4,950.00	14,250.00	9,000.00	6,300.00	1,050.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	104.0000	TON	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	85.0000	88.89 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			4,680.00	4,680.00	0.00	8,840.00	4,160.00	5,200.00	520.00	
11	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	12.0000	L.F.	80.0000	145.0000	81.25 %	150.0000	87.50 %	250.0000	212.50 %	
			960.00	1,740.00	780.00	1,800.00	840.00	3,000.00	2,040.00	
12	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1									
		L.S.			28.57 %		60.71 %		0.00 %	
			140,000.00	180,000.00	40,000.00	225,000.00	85,000.00	140,000.00	0.00	
STRUCTURE										
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	600.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	36.0000	20.00 %	75.0000	150.00 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	
			18,000.00	21,600.00	3,600.00	45,000.00	27,000.00	14,400.00	-3,600.00	
14	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			9.05 %		-57.96 %		-63.21 %	
			38,055.00	41,500.00	3,445.00	16,000.00	-22,055.00	14,000.00	-24,055.00	
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	50.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	75.0000	87.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,250.00	250.00	3,750.00	1,750.00	2,000.00	0.00	
SURFACING										
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	140.0000	TON	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	7,700.00	700.00	5,600.00	-1,400.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	508.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	9.0000	-64.00 %	4.0000	-84.00 %	13.0000	-48.00 %	
			12,700.00	4,572.00	-8,128.00	2,032.00	-10,668.00	6,604.00	-6,096.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD
FERNDALE WA 982489700 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	BLAINE WA 982309206 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 93.0000	TON	130.0000 12,090.00	153.0000 14,229.00	17.69 % 2,139.00	175.0000 16,275.00	34.62 % 4,185.00	160.0000 14,880.00	23.08 % 2,790.00	
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
20	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		66.00	66.00	0.00 %	66.00	0.00 %	66.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		6,000.00	21,500.00	15,500.00	35,700.00	29,700.00	38,000.00	32,000.00	
22	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S.		11,400.00	3,200.00	-8,200.00	16,000.00	4,600.00	4,500.00	-6,900.00	
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 305.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 1,220.00	3.0000 915.00	-25.00 % -305.00	3.0000 915.00	-25.00 % -305.00	2.4000 732.00	-40.00 % -488.00	
24	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, #1 CONT. 16.0000	EACH	15.0000 240.00	10.0000 160.00	-33.33 % -80.00	12.0000 192.00	-20.00 % -48.00	10.5000 168.00	-30.00 % -72.00	
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, #1 CONT. 140.0000	EACH	15.0000 2,100.00	10.0000 1,400.00	-33.33 % -700.00	12.0000 1,680.00	-20.00 % -420.00	10.0000 1,400.00	-33.33 % -700.00	
26	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, LIVESTAKES 61.0000	EACH	6.0000 366.00	5.0000 305.00	-16.67 % -61.00	4.0000 244.00	-33.33 % -122.00	5.0000 305.00	-16.67 % -61.00	
27	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, #1 CONT. 66.0000	EACH	15.0000 990.00	10.0000 660.00	-33.33 % -330.00	12.0000 792.00	-20.00 % -198.00	9.5000 627.00	-36.67 % -363.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. 3287 "H" STREET RD
FERNDALE WA 982489700	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316	BLAINE WA 982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
28	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT.									
	138.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	10.5000	-30.00 %	
			2,070.00	1,380.00	-690.00	1,932.00	-138.00	1,449.00	-621.00	
29	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	19.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	9.5000	-36.67 %	
			285.00	190.00	-95.00	228.00	-57.00	180.50	-104.50	
30	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVESTAKES									
	91.0000	EACH	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	4.7000	-21.67 %	
			546.00	455.00	-91.00	273.00	-273.00	427.70	-118.30	
31	PSIPE SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH PLUGS OR BARERROOT									
	167.0000	EACH	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	4.7000	17.50 %	
			668.00	501.00	-167.00	1,002.00	334.00	784.90	116.90	
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.									
	14.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	10.5000	-30.00 %	
			210.00	140.00	-70.00	196.00	-14.00	147.00	-63.00	
33	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.									
	77.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	10.5000	-30.00 %	
			1,155.00	770.00	-385.00	924.00	-231.00	808.50	-346.50	
34	PSIPE WESTERN REDCEDAR, #2 CONT.									
	19.0000	EACH	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	17.5000	-30.00 %	
			475.00	380.00	-95.00	342.00	-133.00	332.50	-142.50	
35	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	748.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	6.7500	50.00 %	35.0000	677.78 %	6.5000	44.44 %	
			3,366.00	5,049.00	1,683.00	26,180.00	22,814.00	4,862.00	1,496.00	
36	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	135.0000	S.Y.	37.0000	12.0000	-67.57 %	30.0000	-18.92 %	11.7000	-68.38 %	
			4,995.00	1,620.00	-3,375.00	4,050.00	-945.00	1,579.50	-3,415.50	
37	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	465.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	7.5000	150.00 %	32.0000	966.67 %	7.0000	133.33 %	
			1,395.00	3,487.50	2,092.50	14,880.00	13,485.00	3,255.00	1,860.00	
38	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	730.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.8000	-36.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.1000	-15.00 %	
			4,380.00	2,774.00	-1,606.00	3,650.00	-730.00	3,723.00	-657.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
39	TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			570.00	570.00		570.00	570.00		570.00	570.00		570.00	570.00
TRAFFIC													
40	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1	EACH	300.0000	1,075.0000	258.33 %	2,000.0000	566.67 %	1,100.0000	266.67 %				
	4.0000		1,200.00	4,300.00	3,100.00	8,000.00	6,800.00	4,400.00	3,200.00				
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	48.0000	36.0000	-25.00 %	38.0000	-20.83 %	37.5000	-21.88 %				
	126.0000		6,048.00	4,536.00	-1,512.00	4,788.00	-1,260.00	4,725.00	-1,323.00				
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,500.0000	3,500.0000	40.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	3,600.0000	44.00 %				
	4.0000		10,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	14,400.00	4,400.00				
43	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	40.0000	90.0000	125.00 %	650.0000	1,525.00 %	76.0000	90.00 %				
	4.0000		160.00	360.00	200.00	2,600.00	2,440.00	304.00	144.00				
44	PAINT LINE	L.F.	1.0000	1.5000	50.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	1.2000	20.00 %				
	660.0000		660.00	990.00	330.00	1,320.00	660.00	792.00	132.00				
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	150.0000	45.0000	-70.00 %	650.0000	333.33 %	40.0000	-73.33 %				
	2.0000		300.00	90.00	-210.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	80.00	-220.00				
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			33.33 %		3,733.33 %		300.00 %				
			300.00	400.00	100.00	11,500.00	11,200.00	1,200.00	900.00				
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %				
	660.0000		1,320.00	660.00	-660.00	660.00	-660.00	2,310.00	990.00				
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			41.34 %		87.72 %		10.42 %				
			45,280.00	64,000.00	18,720.00	85,000.00	39,720.00	50,000.00	4,720.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	920.0000	S.F.	25.0000	24.2500	-3.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			23,000.00	22,310.00	-690.00	11,040.00	-11,960.00	23,000.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			538.46 %		400.00 %		130.77 %	
			1,300.00	8,300.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	
51	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.83 %		212.50 %		170.83 %	
			2,400.00	1,900.00	-500.00	7,500.00	5,100.00	6,500.00	4,100.00	
52	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	1.0000	EACH	300.0000	960.0000	220.00 %	850.0000	183.33 %	2,000.0000	566.67 %	
			300.00	960.00	660.00	850.00	550.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	
53	FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
54	FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
57	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
58	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008820 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4619
 HWY : SR 548
 TITLE : SR 548
 UNNAMED CREEK TO DRAYTON HARBOR
 FISH PASSAGE
 15A004
 PROJECT : STPF-0548(008)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 2 2015
 AWARDED ON : Dec 7 2015

----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 3287 "H" STREET RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BLAINE WA 982309206
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
59	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	3,600.00	260.00 %	600.00	-40.00 %
60	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	8.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	150.00 %
	50.0000		400.00	-100.00 %	300.00	-100.00 %	200.00	-200.00 %	1,000.00	600.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$461,347.01	18.17%	\$545,176.50	18.17%	\$810,403.00	75.66%	\$490,534.60	6.33%
4TH BIDDER REJECTED										
BASE TOTAL			\$461,347.01	18.17%	\$545,176.50	18.17%	\$810,403.00	75.66%	\$490,534.60	6.33%
4TH BIDDER REJECTED										